JUN. 9.	2005 5:50PM 866 741 00 O6-2	1-2005 NO. 3456 P. 2/9			
6/9/05	RE(S. DEP RTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
O ('	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1030)24550 Docket Nije documentist or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Rudolph A. Hall	Name: Keystone Engineering Inc.			
	Ralph L. Shaw	Street Address: 2450 Severn evenue, Suite 308			
		Guest Address.			
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Metairie State: A Zip: 70001			
\bigcirc	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	1			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: USA costal Code:			
	Execution Date(s):				
	1 st Inventor: July 15, 2004 2 nd Inventor: July 15, 2004 3 rd Inventor: 4 th Inventor:				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/147,926	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	☐ Enclosed			
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380			
`	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if saying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	Donald R. Studebaker	June 9, 2005			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
		ver sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)				
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:				
	deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
	transmitted by facsimile on the date shown belo (703) 306-5995.	w to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	June 9, 2005	ghada fon:			
	Date	David J. Washington			
06/16/2005 DBYRNE	0000052 192380 10147926	Typed or printed name			
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with n				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alex andria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 2/9 * RCVD AT 6/9/2005 5:39:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:866 741 0075 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

01 FC:8021

7 2	. 2004 2:54PM 202 585 8080	7-22-2004 _{).}	498 P. 3/32 ENT OF COMMERCE
. 1 9 2004		102797213	mel Trademark Office opy thereof.
MADEMARI	Name of conveying party(ies): Rudolph A. Hall Ralph I Shaw	 Name and address of receiving portions: Keystone Engineering In Street Address: 2450 Seven Av 	
	Additional same(s) of conveying party(iet) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Menairle State: Le Country: USA Po Additional name(s) & address(cs) anach	dal Code:
	Execution Date(s): 1st Inventor: July 15, 2004 2nd Inventor: July 15, 2004 3nd Inventor: 4th Inventor:		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/147,926	B. Patent No.(8)	is:
		tenhad? Yes No 6. Total number of applications an	matents involved:
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		<u></u>
	Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to	cposit account
	Internal Address: Spins 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number. 19-2380	· •
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128		ting by deposit secount)
	DO NOT US	e this space	
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and	H
	Donald R. Studebaker Name of Person Signing	Signature and documents:	July 19, 2004 Date
	Total number of pages including of CERTIFICATE OF MAILING O	over short, attachments, and documents: R. TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail 5	TOD ASSUMED CIT (CONTROL OF TAKE)	nt postage as first Director of the US
	Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1430, By transmitted by facsimile on the date shown bell (703)	ALEXANDRIA, VM AZDID-1-00	1B .
	July 19, 2004 Date	Signature	
	00000158 192380 10147926	Linda C. Haynes Typed or printed name	
21 \ 4	(0. 00 DA Mill documents to be respected with Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Oirector of the US Pases	required sover sheet information to: transfer Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alex	dria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 7/9 * RCVD AT 6/9/2005 5:39:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:866 741 0075 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

). 3456^{___}P. 8/9^{_}

JUL. 19. 2004 2:54PM

202 585 8080

NO. 498 P. 4/3

Attorney Docket No. 71972-5

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/147.926

Filed May 10, 2002

WHEREAS, Rudolph A, Hall and Ralph L, Shaw (hereinafter designate as the undersigned) have invented certain new and useful improvements in OF THORE STRUCTURE SUPPORT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United tates of America has been executed by the undersigned on July 12, 2002 and July 5, 2002 (respectively), and;

WHEREAS, Keystone Engineering Inc. of 2450 Severn Avenue, Suite 308 Messirie, Louisiana 70001 its beirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries and Canada, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and atterest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also be execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to coordinate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the Domational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be incessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all ni has therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have then hold by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of latents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting

PAGE 4/32 * RCVD AT 7/19/2094 2:51:18 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/9 * DNIS:7464000 * CSID:703 880 0669 * DURANON (mm-ss):05-56

PAGE 8/9 * RCVD AT 6/9/2005 5:39:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:866 741 0075 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

PATENT

REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0451

JUL. 19. 2004 2:54PM

NO: 1498

202 585 8080

from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reisane application of the tent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(8) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date July 15, 2004	Signature	Rodoff A l-less	
	Name Rudo	ph A Hall	
Date July 15, 2004	Signature	1/1/Man	
	Name Ralph	L. Shaw	
Date	Signature		
	Name		
Date	Signature		<u> </u>
This assignment	hould preferably	be acknowledged before a l	Inited States Lonsal or
Notary Public. If not, the two other persons who sh		ry the inventor(s) should be	Witnessed by rit least
two onin bersons who ar	Outu siğit bere.		_
Witness Christopher		Obsital	1810
	J. Shehand	Signature I	
	J. Suchand	Signature Land Copie	Gra 17 9
Witness Georgiana M.		Signature Chartach	M. D. Framo
	DiFranco	SignatureSignature	
Witness Georgiana M.	DiFranco	•	

NVA360744 1

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

PAGE 5/32 * RCVD AT 7/19/2004 2:51:18 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/0 * DNS:7484000 * CSID:703 880 0668 * DURÁ TON (mm-ss):05-56

PAGE 9/9 * RCVD AT 6/9/2005 5:39:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:866 741 0075 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

PATENT

REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0452